of the shares is LT0000102030). Trading Code of the shares on NASDAQ OMX Vilnius Stock Exchange is GRG1L. 

The nominal value of one share of the Company is EUR 0.29 (twenty nine cents) and the amount of the authorised 
capital of the Company is EUR 19,053,000 (nineteen million fifty three thousand euro). 

As at 31 December 2019, the number of employees of the Group was 869 (as at 31 December 2018: 844). As at 31 
December 2019, the number of employees of the Company was 295 (as at 31 December 2018: 410).  

Structure of the Group 

As at 31 December 2019 and 2018, Grigeo AB group consists of Grigeo AB and the following subsidiaries (hereinafter